
Date: November 14,2024

The Manager- Listing Department

National Stock Exchange ofIndla

Ezehenge Plaza, S" Floor, Plot No. C/1G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (last), Mumbai—400051

9YMBOL:RA)MET

(01204) 2841-941 88I BE1 98@

Info@rajnandinimetaI.oom@

www.rajnandinimetal.oom

ISIN: INE00KV01022

Sub: lJneudited Financial Results for the quarter and half vear ended September 30,2024 &

Limited Review Report oftteAuditor thereon.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pwsuant to Regulation 30 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement)

Regulations, this is to inform you that the Board ofDirectors of the Company in their meeting held on

November 14, 2024 (started at IST 02.00 PM) have considered and approved theUnaudited financial

Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 along with the

StaRment of Assets and Liabilities and the Limited Review Report given by Auditor on the

uriaudited financial Results for quarter and halfyear ended September 30,2024.

The Board Meeting concluded at IST 04:30 PM.

You arerequested to kindly take the above information on Record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Por Rajnandlni Metal Limited

For Rajnangini Metal imited



If9}NfINDINI NETBL LINFFED

November 14,2024

The Manager— Listing Department

National Stock Exchange ofIndia

Exchange Plaza, S‘ Floor, Plot No. CflG Bloch

Bandra Kurla Couples

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

NSESymbol-RAJMET

ub{ DecIarutionfDisclosu pursuant Regulation 33(2)()

and Disclosure Reauirementi) Regulations. 2015 fasamended)

Respected Sir/Madam,

(01Z84) 20d1•84/ 06/ 87/ 96

info@rajnandinimetal.com@

www.raJnandInImetal.com@°

CIN: L51100HR2010PLC040MS

tListine Obligation

Pursuant to Regulation 33(2)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

itegulations, 2015 (as amended), we do hereby confirm, declare and certify that the financial

statements do not contain any false, misleading statement of figures and do not omit material fact

whichmay make the statement or figures contained therein misleading.

You are therefore requested to take on record the aforesaid information foryour reference.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully

PozRAjooodioiMetalLimited

ForRajnandin” file I Lioite8

oirecior
Manoj Ktimar Jangir

Director& CFO

DIN: 08069170



Independent Auditor's Review Report on Standolone Unoudited Quarterly

Financial Resulta and Year to Data Resulta of the Company pursuant to

Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Dlsclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015 (asamended)

. To The Board otDirectors of Rajnandiiii Metal Limited

Introduction

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone

Financial Results of Rajnandini Metal Limited (‘be Company”) forthe

quarter and half year ended September 30,2024 (“the Statement”) attached

herewith, &ing submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of

Regulation 33 ofthe SRBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 20t5 as amended (“Listing Regulations”).

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management

andapproved by theBoard ofDirectors, has been prepared in accordance with

the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting

Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under

Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules

issued thereunder, the circulars, guidelines and directions issued by the SEBI

from time to time (“SEBI Guidelines”) and other accounting principles

generally accepted in India and in compliance with the Listing Regulations.

Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the

Statement based on our review.

Scope of revlew

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in, accordance with the Standard

on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410-‘Review of Interim Financial

Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity’, issued by

the Institute of C6ancrcd Accountanti ofIndia. This Standard requises that wc
plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as i the



Statement is free of material misstatement.A rtvitw of interim financial

information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for

financial and accounting matters and applying analytical and other review

procedures.A review is substantially less in scope than an audit, conducted in

accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us

to obtain assurance that we would becomt aware ofall significant matters that

might be identified in an audit. We do not express an audit opinion.

Opinion

4. Based on ourreview conducted as stated above in paragraph3 above, nothing

has come toourattention that causes us to believe that the accompanying

Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement

principles laid down in aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards, RBI

Guidelines and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has

not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation

33 of the Listing Regulations including the manner in which it is to be

disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Other Matters

5. The figures for the quarter ended September 30,2024arethebalancing figures

between reviewed figures in respect of the halfyearended September 30,2024

and thereviewed figures for the quarter ended June 30,2024. The figures for

the quarter ended September 30, 2024 arethe balancing figures between

reviewed figures in respect of the reviewed figures for the half year ended

September 30,2024 andforthequarter ended June 30,2024.

For KAPG& Associates

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 032569N

'“ lhl'
Karun Agarwal

artner “

Membership No. 519869

New Delhi, November 14, 2024

UDIN: 24519869BKFNDV6974



io

RAJNANDINI METAL £IMITED

Plot No. 3dd, 5ector-3, Phssc-TI, IMT Bawah, Distt-Rewari (Haryana)-:tZ3501

Webs/• www.ra}nendjnjmaeoLcom,E rnell: ie ragandInImetaT.coro, CIM• LSI g##PkC0d02S5

NetSales/ Revenue from operation*

Other income

Total încome

Cost of material consumed

Changes In Inventorles of Flnlshed goods,

work-in-progress, Stock in Trade

Employee bene£n expenses

d fiinanœ costs

Depreciation and amortlzation expense

Other expenses

Totel Eagenses

(I) Current Tax

(ii) Tax Adjustment forprior periods

(Ili) Deferred Tax

Tetal Tex expenses

e•'Nit/{i•s•) rerth• perâoa {s-sl

er ompre nsvo nœme

Items that will not be reclassifJed to Profit and

Items that will be reclassïfied to Profit and Loss

QUARTSR EMDGD

Unaudlted Unaudited Uneudited Unauditcd Unaudttcd Aualted

z7,7yz
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27,9d

27,892

197

30

612

2,765

30,76ê

589

31

626

t*ss

(41

Itz3

2,765

to.o‹

(0.04

33,310

94

as,4os

33,282

(1,592

236

31

7OÆ

sse

147

(195

(8

aso

2,765

0.Z4

59.233

58,656

{1,217

375

74s

t,238

ss,sss

(azs

(32a

(82

{244

2,765

to.os

59,896 1,21,243

297 166 BIO

792 665

438 1,:t38

SS 12y

1,227 y,714

sa,soo t,zo,ass

1,*62 1,738

285 435

{195 (195

2,765 2,765

0.40 0.55

O.AO 0.55

forandonheüeü‹WBuaM‹WDkemors

ForRajnandini ta ”oite4



ASSEIS

Non-Errant Assens

BAJNAND{NI MWALMM{TgD

plot No. 344, Setter-3, Phase-II, IMT Basal, Dlsn-Rewarl (IJaryana)-123502

wp#saa: .m]n#qaini«a@i. ,$ mlii: inrg/r•jmuainimetai.@-,ciN• u$$09iânZoâ0e£c04o2ss

uHxuoimpsT TEI isnz or nssEzs quo iJxBiLrriEs ns T ssezziueEa 30, 20z4

Property, plant and equipments

Intangible Assets

Capital work-in-progress

Financial assets

i) other I'inan¢ial Assets

Income Tax Assets (net)

Total Non-Currant Assets

Current Assets

lnventôries

i) Trade recelvables

ii) ¢ash and cesh equlvalents

iii) Bank balances other than (iij above

Other current assets

Total Current Assats

GQUITY AfgD LfABtLtTTG5

Eaux

Share capital

Other equlty

Total equity

LTABlLTflEg

Men Currene I.labTIfeTes

financial uabllnles
i) Borrowings

Employee bene9t obligations

Deferred tax liabilities (net)

Total Non•Current MabllMes

Financial liabilnies

i) Borrowings

ii) trade payables

-Total outstanding dues ofmicro enterprlses and small enterprises

•Total outstanding dues ofcreditors other than micro

enterprises and small enterprises

Other current liabilities

Tatal Current Mabllltles

Total Equity and Llabfllties

•ete• ¥4tt2024

Place Bawal

(htmiun akfi•

As at September 30, Z0Z4 As atMarch 31, Z024

(Unaudlted) (Audlted)

3,339

118

42

t593

10,578

2,lfl0

S1

836

ia,sas

2,76£

2,662

715

68

8D2

7,907

1,263

1,599

220

1o,sas

3,396

0

128

42

26

t582

9,703

2,4Œ

49

627

1G,429

2,765

2,906

s,s71

62a

I&0

47S

g

For and on behalf of Boerd ofDirectory

For Rajnandini Met Limlted

Ashot

DIN-09024019



Paztlculars

IWNANDINI METAL LIMITED

Plet No. 344, Sector-3, Rhase-II, iMT Bawal, DIm-Rewerl (Haryana)-1z3soI

websie: .njnanainirnetal.com,E mcii: inroemjnanainimenLcom.can: u‹t0snnzoToPzco4ozss

CASH rLOWS rROM OPEfiATiNG AcrlViTiEs

Profit before Tax

Adiustments for:

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Flnance Costs

Interest Received

Operating Profit bef9re working capital change

Adiustments for Working Capital Changes:

(Increase)/Decrease in Inventories

(Increase)/Decrease in Financial-current assets

(Increase)/Decrease In Other current assets

Increase/(Decrease) in Trade payables

Increase/(Decrease) inOther-curent Liabilities

Increase/(Decrease) inOther-non current Liabilities

Cash generated from Operations

Direct Taxes paid

Net cash flow from Operetlng activities (A)

casH mows rlzoss invrsnas AcnvrriEs

Purchase of Fixed Assets including Intangible assets& CWIP

Interest received

Net cash flow/(used in) Investing ectlv4tles (B)

cssH mows rkou rinAnciua xcnvmrs

Proceeds/ (repayment) of Borrowings

Finance Costs

Net cash used Infinancing activities (c)

Net (decrease)/Increase Tncach gnd cash equlvalents (A*B+C)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the financial year

¢ash and cash equivalents at the end of ehe year’

Reconclllatlon of Cash and mesh equivalents as per the cash flow statements

PaztTcuTars

Cash and cash equivalents

Balance as per statement of cash fIows•

Dgte: 14.IN.20Z4

Place: Bawal

Period ended Period ended

September 30,2O24 september 30,2023

Msaudfted Unaud{ted

(J28)

61

745

(297)

(875)

278

(209)

2,379

171

g

1,931

1,863

(3)

297

(1,020)

(74£)

(Z,265)

As et Sep 30, 202g

(8)

0

1,162

55

038

(166

I,4B9

199

110

s

{2,010

(280

(z,29o)

(4)

166

162

2,547

2,109

As at Sep 30,2023

(19)

33

14

14

*Mr and On beheff of Board ofDirectors

For Rajnandlnl Metal i FOrRajnandini Uetal •iIed

Dir

Manes KumarJangir

( y okectors cFO

DIN-0B069170

(Acho# Kalra)

DIN-09024019


